
P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año 17.454,00 57,00 0,00 0,10 0,00 100.000,00 325,61

De 1 a 4 años 74.576,00 8,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 99.674,39 42,76

De 5 a 9 años 87.280,00 5,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 99.631,63 28,53

De 10 a 14 años 79.773,00 8,00 0,00 0,54 0,00 99.603,10 49,93

De 15 a 19 años 80.470,00 16,00 0,00 0,37 0,00 99.553,16 98,91

De 20 a 24 años 89.531,00 37,00 0,00 0,44 0,00 99.454,25 205,27

De 25 a 29 años 110.793,00 36,00 0,00 0,44 0,00 99.248,99 161,10

De 30 a 34 años 135.743,00 57,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 99.087,89 207,81

De 35 a 39 años 131.319,00 101,00 0,00 0,49 0,00 98.880,08 379,51

De 40 a 44 años 121.700,00 126,00 0,00 0,46 0,01 98.500,57 508,48

De 45 a 49 años 107.012,00 197,00 0,00 0,52 0,01 97.992,09 898,01

De 50 a 54 años 90.327,00 296,00 0,00 0,54 0,02 97.094,08 1.578,93

De 55 a 59 años 72.167,00 338,00 0,00 0,50 0,02 95.515,15 2.210,75

De 60 a 64 años 65.359,00 456,00 0,01 0,50 0,03 93.304,40 3.198,82

De 65 a 69 años 55.224,00 566,00 0,01 0,50 0,05 90.105,58 4.502,84

De 70 a 74 años 49.652,00 922,00 0,02 0,52 0,09 85.602,74 7.605,76

De 75 a 79 años 44.796,00 1.411,00 0,03 0,51 0,15 77.996,98 11.399,29

De 80 a 84 años 32.973,00 1.946,00 0,06 0,50 0,26 66.597,69 17.111,65

De 85 y más años 23.920,00 3.614,00 0,15 0,48 1,00 49.486,04 49.486,04

Hombres

Menores de 1 año 9.033,00 33,00 0,00 0,12 0,00 100.000,00 364,15

De 1 a 4 años 38.299,00 6,00 0,00 0,60 0,00 99.635,85 62,42

De 5 a 9 años 44.958,00 3,00 0,00 0,63 0,00 99.573,43 33,22

De 10 a 14 años 40.846,00 6,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 99.540,21 73,08

De 15 a 19 años 41.606,00 13,00 0,00 0,37 0,00 99.467,13 155,24

De 20 a 24 años 46.098,00 29,00 0,00 0,45 0,00 99.311,89 311,84

De 25 a 29 años 57.286,00 27,00 0,00 0,45 0,00 99.000,05 233,00

De 30 a 34 años 72.512,00 41,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 98.767,05 278,83
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 35 a 39 años 69.785,00 61,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 98.488,21 429,51

De 40 a 44 años 63.394,00 86,00 0,00 0,48 0,01 98.058,70 662,78

De 45 a 49 años 54.929,00 136,00 0,00 0,49 0,01 97.395,93 1.198,12

De 50 a 54 años 45.430,00 210,00 0,00 0,53 0,02 96.197,80 2.199,67

De 55 a 59 años 35.784,00 247,00 0,01 0,49 0,03 93.998,13 3.187,85

De 60 a 64 años 31.492,00 302,00 0,01 0,51 0,05 90.810,28 4.253,98

De 65 a 69 años 26.339,00 364,00 0,01 0,48 0,07 86.556,30 5.772,53

De 70 a 74 años 22.876,00 602,00 0,03 0,52 0,12 80.783,78 9.995,48

De 75 a 79 años 19.689,00 843,00 0,04 0,50 0,19 70.788,29 13.697,25

De 80 a 84 años 13.128,00 981,00 0,07 0,49 0,31 57.091,04 17.936,33

De 85 y más años 8.097,00 1.363,00 0,17 0,48 1,00 39.154,71 39.154,71

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año 8.421,00 24,00 0,00 0,07 0,00 100.000,00 284,25

De 1 a 4 años 36.277,00 2,00 0,00 0,04 0,00 99.715,75 21,99

De 5 a 9 años 42.322,00 2,00 0,00 0,37 0,00 99.693,77 23,55

De 10 a 14 años 38.927,00 2,00 0,00 0,67 0,00 99.670,22 25,60

De 15 a 19 años 38.864,00 3,00 0,00 0,40 0,00 99.644,61 38,45

De 20 a 24 años 43.433,00 8,00 0,00 0,42 0,00 99.606,16 91,68

De 25 a 29 años 53.507,00 9,00 0,00 0,40 0,00 99.514,48 83,65

De 30 a 34 años 63.231,00 16,00 0,00 0,37 0,00 99.430,83 125,70

De 35 a 39 años 61.534,00 40,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 99.305,13 322,22

De 40 a 44 años 58.306,00 40,00 0,00 0,42 0,00 98.982,91 338,86

De 45 a 49 años 52.083,00 61,00 0,00 0,59 0,01 98.644,05 576,29

De 50 a 54 años 44.897,00 86,00 0,00 0,55 0,01 98.067,76 935,20

De 55 a 59 años 36.383,00 91,00 0,00 0,52 0,01 97.132,57 1.207,51

De 60 a 64 años 33.867,00 154,00 0,00 0,48 0,02 95.925,06 2.155,32

De 65 a 69 años 28.885,00 202,00 0,01 0,55 0,03 93.769,74 3.227,86

De 70 a 74 años 26.776,00 320,00 0,01 0,51 0,06 90.541,88 5.256,69

De 75 a 79 años 25.107,00 568,00 0,02 0,51 0,11 85.285,19 9.143,86
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 80 a 84 años 19.845,00 965,00 0,05 0,50 0,22 76.141,33 16.506,99

De 85 y más años 15.823,00 2.251,00 0,14 0,48 1,00 59.634,34 59.634,34
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Hombres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.705,45 8.192.137,14 81,92

398.605,32 8.092.431,68 81,19

498.090,00 7.693.826,36 77,22

497.901,66 7.195.736,36 72,24

497.455,91 6.697.834,70 67,28

496.696,98 6.200.378,79 62,34

495.791,26 5.703.681,81 57,47

494.885,69 5.207.890,54 52,56

493.434,10 4.713.004,86 47,66

491.129,14 4.219.570,75 42,84

487.804,69 3.728.441,62 38,05

481.824,32 3.240.636,93 33,38

472.022,26 2.758.812,61 28,88

458.489,81 2.286.790,35 24,51

439.337,01 1.828.300,54 20,29

409.589,25 1.388.963,53 16,23

361.901,15 979.374,28 12,56

289.939,61 617.473,13 9,27

327.533,52 327.533,52 6,62

99.678,00 7.908.688,84 79,09

398.443,57 7.809.010,84 78,38

497.804,96 7.410.567,27 74,42

497.519,49 6.912.762,31 69,45

496.845,18 6.415.242,82 64,50

495.697,40 5.918.397,64 59,59

494.357,20 5.422.700,23 54,77

493.143,16 4.928.343,03 49,90
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De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

491.365,12 4.435.199,87 45,03

488.558,58 3.943.834,76 40,22

483.909,76 3.455.276,18 35,48

475.862,17 2.971.366,41 30,89

461.838,27 2.495.504,24 26,55

443.596,95 2.033.665,98 22,39

417.699,34 1.590.069,03 18,37

379.828,32 1.172.369,69 14,51

319.911,28 792.541,37 11,20

240.028,71 472.630,09 8,28

232.601,38 232.601,38 5,94

99.734,92 8.476.085,16 84,76

398.778,80 8.376.350,24 84,00

498.394,36 7.977.571,44 80,02

498.308,47 7.479.177,09 75,04

498.106,93 6.980.868,62 70,06

497.763,20 6.482.761,68 65,08

497.322,69 5.984.998,48 60,14

496.760,33 5.487.675,79 55,19

495.685,00 4.990.915,47 50,26

493.937,94 4.495.230,47 45,41

492.044,50 4.001.292,53 40,56

488.228,37 3.509.248,03 35,78

482.777,96 3.021.019,66 31,10

473.987,55 2.538.241,70 26,46

461.567,83 2.064.254,14 22,01

439.853,88 1.602.686,31 17,70

404.181,19 1.162.832,43 13,63
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De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

339.462,38 758.651,24 9,96

419.188,86 419.188,86 7,03
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